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Receipts for Noveaber 1984 were $905.7 million or 13.7% above 
the November 1983 figure of $796.7 million. 

The lowest gains were recorded In the provinces of Newfoundland 
(0.1%) and Saskatchewan (2.1%). Alberta and British Co1issbl ra. 
ported increases of 6.3% and 8.0% respectively while the higheat 
percentage increases were abown in Quebec (19.1%) and New Bruns-
wick (26,0). 

Using the latest (October 1984) quarterly population estimates 
,,sed upon the 1981 census counts, the rullowing table glues the 

rore spending per capita for the five kinds of businesses and 
• 	I.tcenced and ,rilicenced restaurants for the years 1983 and 

o ahown Is the percentage of each provinces total receipts 
ticenced and unlirenced restaurants represented. 

PIovar 1983 - f*ivre 1983 

S per capita 

Total Restaurants 
sales 

L icenced 
Ventes S of (kill- S of 
totsies proc. censed proc. 

total total 

Acer %du Sans %i 
pereis total peralix total 

proc. proc. 

$ $ S 

CANADA 32.17 14.36 44.6 9.03 28.1 

Newfoundland 18.27 2.74 15,0 3.62 19.8 
Prince Edward 22.79 8.06 35.4 7.88 34.6 

Island 
Nova Scotia 27.19 9.94 36.5 6.84 25.2 
New Brunswick 20.22 3,68 18.2 6,10 50.2 

Quebec 28.53 11,51 40.3 8.77 30.7 
Ontario 36.10 17.93 49.7 8.78 24.3 
Manitoba 26.38 9.23 35.0 11.45 43.4 
Saskatchewan 21.83 10.19 36.6 13.18 47.4 
Alberta 36.39 18.81 51.7 10.32 28.3 
British 36.36 16.18 44.5 9.69 26.7 

Columbia 
Yukon 21.77 18.43 66.4 3.55 12.8 
Northwest 24.52 8.76 36.0 5.37 22.1 

lerritories 

Note III rnnnmpnt9 pnfl rercpnt Age. report Pd above and in the tn- 
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Er. nocembre 1984, lea recettes de cew établiasem.enta ont totalisA $905.1 
millions, soit 13.7% de plus gue le auntant is $796.7 millions anreqistré en 
noveabre 1983. 

lax gains lea plus faibles ont etA observes 8 Terre-Neuve (0.1%) at an 
Saskatchewan (2.1%). L'Alberta et is Coloebie-Britwnnique font Ctat d'auq-
sentations is 6.3% et 8.0% respectixesent, alors qtm lee hanases lea plus 
resarquables sot an lieu am. Québec (19.1%) at am. Nouveau-Brunswick (26.0%). 

Las tableaux gui suicent donr.ent Ise dApensea moyennes par habitant pour 
les ring types d'Atsblissaxents at lea restaurants aver at sans persia pour 
leo snnAes 1983 at 1984, lee sontants soot bases sur las dernikres eati,sa-
tioris trimestriellea is Is population Ctsbllea 8 l'side des donnAea du re-
censaiiient de 1981. 

Le tableau indiana également Is proportion des recettes totalea cia chs-
c,me iSa provinces gui soot sttribuablex aix restairanta avon at sans per-
six. 

ftcvr 1984 - fSvre 1984 

$ per capita 

Total 	Restaurants 
sales 

Licenced 
Ventea S of (kill- S of 
totalea proc. censed proc. 

total total 

Avon Situ Sans %du 
persia total persia total 

proc. Proc. 

$ $ S 

35.92 15.75 43.8 10.07 28.0 CANADA 

18.09 2.67 14.8 3.54 19.6 lerre-Neuve 
25.82 9.89 38.3 9.22 35.7 lIe-do-Prince- 

tdomjard 
77.11 8.58 31.6 7.70 28.4 t*,uvelle-Ccosse 
24.73 4,44 18.0 7.95 32.1 Nouveau-Brunswick 
33.71 13.77 40.8 10.02 29.7 Québec 
40.81 19.77 48.4 9.64 23.6 Ontario 
29.92 10.54 35.2 12.81 42.8 ManItoba 
28.09 10.22 36.4 13.18 46.9 Saskatchewan 
38.47 18.76 48.8 11.64 30.2 Alberta 
38.23 17.12 44,8 10.89 28.5 Colorable- 

Brltarwmigue 
33.01 20.52 62.0 3.46 10.5 Yukon 
27.10 6.27 23.1 4.95 18,2 Territoirex du 

Nord-Ouest 

Reaurisie: Les 	yo,rreotaoes ind:ouAv dxcv Ins rvemerit,ires gui 	prCctirt"nt 	et 
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TABLE 1. Restaurent,Caterer and Tavern Re 	 ti.ud hrrjtories, 
November 1984 (Preliminary Figurc. 

TABLEAU 1. Recettes des restaurmit, trait.. 	 ,. 	 I 	 . 	 t,I,d;irit . 	:rili. p!uvIIItf'S Pt 

territoiree, revire 184 (nte; )rJv1:M)ires) 

P;ovince - 
	 - 

Chains 	 Independents 	 Difference 
1984/1983 

Total 
Itablisaements 	rtablissements 	 Variation 
multiples 	 independents 	 1984/1983 

-- 	
- thousands of dollars - mitliera de dollars 	 1. 

CANADA 201,407.8 704,291.2 905,699.1 + 13.7 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,734.0 7,752.6 10,486.6 + 0.1 
Prince Fdward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

douard 672.4 2,578.5 3,250.9 + 15.0 
Nova Scotia - NhDuvelle-cosse 6,066.7 17,633.2 23,700.0 + 13.8 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,601.0 13,075.0 17,676.1 + 26.0 
Québec 33,184.6 188,065.9 221,250.5 + 19.1 
Ontario 88,829.5 277,864.3 366,693.8 + 15.0 
Manitoba 11,149.3 20,583.3 31,732.6 + 16.1 
Saskatchewan 4,396.0 24,003.1 28,399.1 + 2.1 
Alberta 19,022.3 71,177.1 90,199.4 + 6.3 
British Columbia - Colont,ie-flritannigue 30,322.2 79,893.8 110,216.1 + 8.0 
Yukon x x 740.8 + 18.2 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

du Nord-fluest x x 1,352.5 + 14.8 

• confidential to meet requirements of the Statistics Act. 
• confidentiel an vertu des dispositions de is Loi sur Is statistique. 
Note: Components may not add to totals due to rounding. 
Nota: Lea chiffres ayant été arrondis, les totaux ne correspondent pas toujours. 

AU!! 	2. 	R,!;t ,tJr-,IIt, I 	terer 	 iiI 	ij:IH,, 	 III, I'l 	viijiU (I III tILIII III, Nivtiiittti 1')!14 
(Preliminary Figures) 

TAALEAU 2. Recettes des restaurants, traiteura at tavernes, per genre de commerce, Canada, provinces at territoirea, r.vemlre 
1984 (nnbrea provisoires) 

Province 

Restaurants, 
licensed 

Restaurants 
avec permis 

Restaurants, 
unlicensed 

Restaurants 
sans persia 

Take-outs 

Repas h 
emporter 

Caterers 

Traiteurs 

Taverns 

Tavernes 
Total 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANAIM 397,105.5 253,906.3 98,797.2 79,879.7 76,010.2 905,699.1 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,549.0 2,053.5 1,399.0 2,129.3 5,555.7 10,466.6 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

douard 1,244.9 1,160.4 577.1 148.8 119.5 3,250.9 

Nova Scotia - Nouveile-Ecosse 7,495.8 6,734.6 4,095.1 2,710.6 2,663.7 23,700.0 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,175.7 5,682.6 4,055.9 2,221.7 2,540.0 17,676.1 

Québec 90,362.0 65,753.7 14,272.0 19,170.2 31,692.5 221,250.5 

Ontario 177,657.8 86,609.9 50,435.6 34,205.5 17,784.9 366,693.8 

Manitoba 11,181.6 13,582.3 3,761.1 2,746.2 461.2 31,732.6 

caskatchewan 10,326.5 13,323.7 2,376.6 1,695.6 676.5 28,599.1 

Alberta 43,991.9 27,285.4 11,041.9 6,537.4 1,544.6 90,199.4 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 49,347.5 31,397.5 6,496.8 7,881.5 15,092.6 110,216.1 

Yukon 459.6 77.5 x x x 740.8 

Northwest Territories - Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest 312.7 246.8 x x * 1,352.5 

See note(s) at end of Tehle 1. 
i r nFe 	 I i-i 	F ii 	fii t 	1 
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TABLE 3. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 
(tober 1984 (Rev ised Figures) 

TARLEAtJ 3. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, établisseuuenta aultiples at indépendaits, Canada, provinces at 
territoires, octobre 1984 (nbres rectifiés) 

Chsin8 	 Independents 
	

Difference 
1984/1983 

Province 
	

Total 
Etabliasements 	Ftahl issements 	 Variation 
multiples 	 indépendants 	 1984/1983 

thousands of dollars — milliers do dollars 

CANADA 	 204,352.3 	 109,812.0 	 914,164.4 	 + 8.1 

Newfoundland - lerre-Neuve 2,796.1 7,715.8 10,512.0 — 8.9 
Prince Edward Island - tIe-du-Prince- 

Fdouard 691.4 2,690.5 3,382.0 + 3.0 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 6,316.6 17,854.8 24,171.5 - 1.8 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,562.1 12,899.7 17,461.8 + 15.0 
Québec 33,311.3 191,509.1 224,820.5 + 10.6 
Ontario 89,249.1 275,930.7 365,179.8 + 10.1 
Manitoba 10,755.4 21,684.9 32,440.4 + 9.8 
Saskatchewan 4,610.6 24,916.3 29,526.9 - 1.6 
Alberta 19,065.7 69,000.4 88,066.1 + 1.8 
British ColurTtia — Colombie-Britannique 32,745.8 83,829.2 116,575.1 + 7.5 
Yukon x x 835.5 + 28.2 
Northwest Territories — Territojres 

du Nord-Ouest x x 1,194.5 + 1.2 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Vojr note(s) è is fin clu tahleati 1. 

IAIII 1 	/. 	 l,i,rl,,It • 	1lt 21r .u,J 	Fiii'rri F?iipF 	. 	by K'riiF 	 I ii 	 1k! 

(Rev i;etI I (jures) 

TABLEAU 4. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs at tavernes, par çnre do cerce, Canada, provinces at territoires, octthre 
1984 (nombrea rectifiés) 

Restaurants, Restaurants, Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed unlicensed 

Province Total 
Restaurants Restaurants Repas b 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec persia sans persia emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dollars 

CANADA 391,608.1 261,458.8 

Newfoundland - Terre-Nleuve 1,526.5 2,084.3 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

Edouard 1,284.7 1,203.5 
Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-Ecoase 7,437.6 6,672.0 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,242.6 5,572.7 
Québec 92,219.5 67,834.7 
Ontario 174,745.8 88,953.5 
Manitoba 11,175.8 14,353.6 
Saskatchewan 10,483.6 14,101.8 
Alberta 41,382.9 28,203.5 
British Columbia - Coloebie-Britannique 53,317.8 32,069.0 
Yukon 477.0 142.3 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

du Nord-Cuest 313.9 267.5 

101,267.9 81,261.7 72,567.6 914,164.4 

1,436.3 2,198.4 3,266.2 10,512.0 

605.5 156.8 131.2 3,382.0 
4,400.7 3,022.0 2,639.0 24,171.5 
4,179.3 2,326.5 2,140.5 17,461.8 

15,226.2 19,604.9 29,934.9 224,820.5 
51,060.3 34,163.0 16,257.0 365,179.8 
3,671.6 2,807.0 432.1 32,440.4 
2,310.6 1,822.1 808.7 29,526.9 

10,833.6 6,349.9 1,296.0 88,066.1 
7,277.4 8,563.2 15,347.4 116,575.1 

x x x 833.5 

a a x 1,194.5 

'iCC fur p c 	 ii r,'u -u ,-1 CV 	 I an  2 
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TABLE 5. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, Cumulative to Date, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 19114 

TABLEAU 5. Recettes ctinulatives des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes depuis le debut do l'annêe, Canada, provinces ci 
territoires, 1984 

Province 

Restaurants, 
licensed 

Restaurants 
avec permis 

Restaurants, 
unlicensed 

Restaurants 
sans permis 

Take-outs 

Repas N 
emporter 

Caterers 

Traiteurs 

Taverns 

Tavernes 
Total 

Difference 
1984/1983 

Variation 
1984/1983 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars 

CANADA 4,308.6 2,908.8 1,171.5 750.0 751.4 9,890.3 + 	6.9 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 18.7 2.2 16.9 22.4 35.2 119.5 - 	7.9 
Prince Edward Island - lIe- 

du-Prince-douard 15.7 14.1 9.4 1.2 1.3 41.8 + 	8.8 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 85.2 76.2 48.8 24.1 28.1 262.3 + 	4.7 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 39.9 57.2 49.1 20.6 23.7 190.5 + 10.4 
0ubec 972.4 777.8 187.9 174.3 319.7 2,432.1 + 	11.1 
Ontario 1,854.0 969.0 566.9 301.9 158.7 3,850.4 + 	6.0 
Manitoba 116.4 150.0 45.1 26.2 4.9 342.7 + 	12.0 
Saskatchewan 109.7 155.7 25.5 18.4 6.7 316.0 + 	2.5 
Alberta 476.8 315.7 123.9 68.3 12.2 996.9 + 	3.2 
Rrjtisli Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 610.4 362.6 94.5 85.2 158.3 1,311.0 + 	5.6 
Yukon 5,4 1.5 x x x 9.0 + 28.0 
Northwest Territories - 

terrjtoires du Nord-Ouest 3,9 2.0 x x a 18.1 + 63.3 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. - Voir note(s) è Is fin du tableau 1. Note: Data contained in this publication represent the 
results of a sample survey of the foodservinq industry. The methodology, definitions, etc., were described in the January 
1984 issue. Note: Lea donn6es do cette publication reprAsentent los rAsultats d'une enquête-échantillon sur lindustrie de Is 
resiauraUrn, 	1 a 	Ahnn1nrip, 	'5 	j n jt 	'ti- ., 5i,ri 	er)nseF" :ls'i'i i' 	irnrn it' janvir'r 19R4. 

Figure 1 

Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1982-1984 
Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par mois, Canada 1982-1 984 

$ millions $ millions 
1.100-  -1.100 
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Note; The levels indicated in Figure 1 above represent revised estimates for all months with the exceptior 
of the month of the bulletin where the level represents preliminary estimates. 

Nota; Les niveaux dont fait état Is tigure 1 ci-dessus représentent des estimations réviSèeS pour tous lea ri,- 
4 I'exception du mois visé par Ic bLilletin oJ Ic niveau inidiqué eat Celui des estimations prOliminaire'. I 


